MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE

City of Carlsbad Disabilities Advisory Board Janell Whitlock Municipal Complex

Friday, August 5, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.

Meeting Held in the Janell Whitlock Municipal Complex Council Chambers 114 S. Halagueno St.



CITY OF CARLSBAD CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO

DISABILITIES ADVISORY BOARD

Friday, August 5, 2022 at 10:30 AM Janell Whitlock Municipal Complex 114 S. Halagueno St. GoToMeeting ID: 743-015-293

US Phone: (669) 224-3412 Access Code: 743-015-293

- 1. Roll call of voting members and determination of quorum
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes from the Meeting held July 1, 2022
- 4. Discussion of board membership renewal
- 5. Discussion with Carlsbad Transit
- 6. Discussion and review of flyer and distribution to advertise board meetings
- 7. Discussion of sidewalk repairs
 - a. 303 N. Halagueno buckled sidewalk west side
 - b. Church St. & Halagueno St. broken sidewalk southeast corner
 - c. Halagueno St. between Fox St. & Greene St. broken sidewalk east side
 - d. Halagueno St. between Greene St. & Tansil St. broken sidewalk east side
 - e. N. Canal St & Pierce St. broken curb west side
 - f. N. Canal St. & Tate Branch/TDS missing sidewalk east side
 - g. N. Canal St & Orchard broken sidewalk south side
- 8. Discuss a list of potential questions for meetings with departments & various entities
- 9. Adjourn

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Disability Advisory Board agendas and meeting minutes are available on the City web site: *cityofcarlsbadnm.com*

or may be viewed in the Office of the City Clerk or at the Carlsbad Public Library during normal and regular business hours

DISABILITY ADVISORY BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE

• Regular meeting – Friday, September 2, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.

If you require hearing interpreter, language interpreters or auxiliary aids in order to attend and participate in the above meeting, please contact the City Administrator's office at (575) 887-1191 at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting time.

MINUTES OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY OF CARLSBAD DISABILITY ADVISORY BOARD

HELD IN THE JANELL WHITLOCK MUNICIPAL COMPLEX COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 114 S. HALAGUENO STREET, AUGUST 5, 2022 AT 10:30 A.M.

VOTING MEMBERS PRESENT:

Teresa Allery Board Chairperson Elizabeth Simonton Board Member

Deborah Pinching Board Member (via phone)

VOTING MEMBERS ABSENT: Tom Kirby

Vacant Vacant Vacant

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS PRESENT:

Jeff Patterson Planning Director

Trysha Ortiz Deputy Planning Director

OTHERS PRESENT:

Josh Moore City of Carlsbad Transit Manager

Tarrant Blake Citizen (online)

1. Roll call of Voting Members and Determination of Quorum

Roll was called. It was determined there was no quorum